Annals of Mathematics Department of Mathematics Princeton University Princeton, New Jersey 08544-1000 Date: , 2022

To: ,

The Department of Mathematics of Princeton University (the Publisher) is pleased to have the privilege of publishing in the Annals of Mathematics (the Annals) your contribution entitled

.,,

So that you as the Author(s) and the Publisher may be protected from the consequences of unauthorized use of its contents, the Publisher considers it essential to secure a Consent to Publish and recommends that Authors provide a full Transfer of Copyright to the Publisher. The signed Consent to Publish gives the Publisher the permission of the Author(s) to publish the Work. The signed Transfer of Copyright empowers the Publisher to protect the Work against unauthorized use and to properly authorize dissemination of the Work by means of printed publications, offprints, reprints, electronic files, licensed photocopies, microform editions, translations, document delivery and secondary information sources such as abstracting, reviewing and indexing services, including converting the Work into machine readable form and storing it in electronic databases.

- 1. The Author(s) hereby consents that the Publisher publishes the Work.
- 2. The Author(s) warrants that the Work has not been published before in any form except as a preprint, that the Work is not being concurrently submitted to and is not under consideration by another publication, and that all Authors are properly credited. The Author(s) also warrants that the Work does not libel anyone, infringe anyone's copyright, or otherwise violate anyone's statutory or common law rights.
- 3. The Annals grants the Author(s) the right to post PDF files of the post-print (final draft, post-refereeing), but not the published version, of the Work on personal web pages, electronic preprint servers, and non-commercial institutional repositories. Authors may link to the published version of the Work as soon as it is available.
- 4. The Annals may make the manuscript conform to a style of presentation, spelling, capitalization and usage which it deems appropriate. The Author(s) shall have the opportunity to read and correct the galley proofs, and agree to return on schedule the corrected proofs to the Annals. The Author(s) may be charged for expenses incurred as a result of changes in proofs beyond 5% of the cost of original composition.
- 5. The Author(s) hereby transfers to the Publisher the copyright of the Work. As a result, the Publisher shall have the exclusive and unlimited right to publish the said Work and to translate (or authorize others to translate) it wholly or in part throughout the World in all media for all applicable terms of copyright. This transfer includes all subsidiary rights subject only to item 6.
- 6. The Work may be reproduced by any means for educational and scientific purposes by the Author(s) or by others without fee or permissions, with the exception that reproduction by services that collect fees for delivery of documents may be licensed by the Publisher. The Author(s) may use part of all of this Work or its image in any future works of his/her (their) own. In any reproduction, the original publication by the Annals of Mathematics must be credited.

7. In the event of receiving any request to reprint or translate a seek to inform the Author(s).	all or part of the Work, the Publisher shall
 8. If the Author(s) wishes to retain copyright of the content and image of this Work, in the Author(s)' name(s) or the name of a third party (e.g., employer), then the Author(s) should cross out items 5. 6. and 7. above. The Author(s) agree not to authorize others to sell the Work (except in compilations of the work of an Author), but may authorize others to distribute it for free. In each case of authorized duplication of the Work, the Author(s) must still ensure that the original publication in the Annals of Mathematics is credited. 9. If copyright is not to be transferred to the Publisher, please indicate how the copyright line should read: 	
AGREED:	
	·
	For Annals of Mathematics Department of Mathematics
	Princeton University

Please sign this form and return it (by postal mail, fax, or electronic mail) to: Annals of Mathematics, Fine Hall-Washington Road, Princeton, NJ 08544, USA, fax: 609-258-1367; e-mail address: annals@math.princeton.edu.

If there is more than one Author of this Work, then one Author may sign for everyone.